
FZG 1018

YT01-019



2

FZG 1018

English (EN)..................................................................................................................................... 3 - 4
Ceština (CZ)..................................................................................................................................... 5 - 6
Slovencina (SK)................................................................................................................................ 7 - 8
Polski (PL)...................................................................................................................................... 9 - 10
Magyar (HU)................................................................................................................................ 11 - 12
Hrvatski (HR)............................................................................................................................... 13 - 14
Srpski (RS).................................................................................................................................... 15 - 16
Francais (FR)................................................................................................................................ 17 - 18
Român (RO)................................................................................................................................. 19 - 20
Assembly............................................................................................................................................ 21



EN3

EN

��

��������������������������

����������������������������������

�������������
�����������
����������������
��
����	�������������������������������

��������������������������������������������������������
������������������
��������������
��
���������������������������������������

����
�������	
����������������������������������������
����������������������������������
���������
���������������������������
������

��
����	�	���������	������������������������������������������������������������	�����
����
������������������������������������������������������
�������������������	��

��������������������������������	�����������������������������������
�����������������
���������������

��������� �

�­�
  ��������������������������������������������������������
���������������
������
 
�����	���
������������
����������������������������������
������������������ 

�����������������������������
������������������

�� �������������	���������������������������������������������������������������
�� �������������	����������������������������	������	������������������������	�������������

����������������
��������������������������������	���������������������������������������
���
�

�� ����������������������
������������������������������������������������
�� ��������������������������������	�������������������	���������������
��������
�� ������������������������������������������
�� ������������
��������
������������������������������������������������������������	
�����������

�������

3



EN 4

FZG 1018

4

�� �������������������
���������
	�������
���
��	���
������
�� ���	���
�������������	���
��
���
�����
���	������
���
�� ������
���	�����
�
� ��
�	����������������
��������
�
���������
����
���	�
­�� �����

�����
�������
��	�������������

����
������
��
������������� ����
������
��
�
�������


�����
������������
���
������
������
�
�����
��
�
­­� ���
�

������ �� ��
��� �����
� ��� �������
	� ����
� ����� ���
�� ���� 
�	��
���� ��
�	� �
�

��

�����
���	�
���	���������
���������	�����
���
�	�����
���
�����	��
����
����
���
���
��
��
�
���	���������
��	�
�����
��
�

­�� �����
����
��	��
��������	���������
�������
�������	��������
������
�����
����
��
����
�
��
������������
����
��������
���������
������������
���	�

­�� �������������	
����	���������
������
	�����������
��������������	�
�����
����
��
��
��
������������
	��������
�����
�������
�����	���
��	���		������
���
������
�	��
�����
���

��
������
���
���������������

­�� �����
���	������
�����
­���������� ���
�
��
������	����������
������������
­�� �	����
�����
	�������	��
����
��	���
������	
��
����������

����
�����
���������
���������


�����
����

��������
�
������������	��

����
���������	
��������������
�������
�����	��
­�� �	���
�
��
���������	�
���		������
�����
������

��

 Any change in the text and specification reserved. 

 Changes in text,design and technical specifications may vary without prior notification and 

We reserve the right of their change. 

  The user’s manual is in the languages version. 
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Technical specifications
Grill size 138 x 58 x 118 cm
Grilling surface 66 x 42 cm
Grilling surface height 80 cm
Chrome cooking grid 3

Stacking area 3

Cover / lid 74 x 46 x 21 cm
Thermometer 3

Weight 33,5 kg

1.2 kg
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Jakákoli změna textu a specifikací je vyhrazena.

Návod k použití je v originálním jazyce.

Text, design a technické specifikace se mohou změnit bez předchozího upozornění a vyhrazujeme 
si právo provádět tyto změny.

Technické specifikace
Velikost grilu 138 x 58 x 118 cm
Grilovací plocha 66 x 42 cm
Výška grilovací plochy 80 cm
Chromovaný rošt 3

Odkládací plocha 3

Kryt / víko 74 x 46 x 21 cm
Teploměr 3

Hmotnost 33,5 kg

1,2 kg



SK7

SK

�����������������������������������������

�����������������������������������

���������
�����
�����	��������
�����������	�����
���
������������������
�������

����������� ���� �������� ����� ������������� �� ������ ����
����� ���� ���� ��� ����� ��
�� ��
�����������­��� ������������� ������ ��� �
���� �������� ����� ��
������ � 	��� ���

� ���
��������
�
����

�������

����������������
��������������� �����������������	�����
����������
���������
�
�������������������
���������������������
������­�� ����������

� ��������������
��������� ������������������������������������������������������

�����
�������	����������������������������������������	����������

�����������������������������������������������
��������������� �������������������������
����������������
��������� ��

�������������

���
�����
�����������������
�����������­����
���������­���������������������������������������������

������������������ �����­��� �����
 ���� ��� 
�������� ��������������� ������ �� ���
���
� ������� �������

������­���


��������
����	������������
������������

�� ������������
��������
�����������������­��������
�­��������
�� ���
� �
��� ���� ������� �� �������� 
�
����
��� ���� ��� 
���� ������ ��������� ����� �­��� ���

�������������������������������������������
�
������� �������������
�����
���������������
���
�����

�� ��������
������������������­�����
�����������
�
�����������������
�����
��
�� ��������������������
��­��������������������������
����������������������
����
�� ���������������
�����������������
���������
����
�� ����
������������������������
������������������
�����
���������������
�����������

�����������������
���������¡��¢��

9



SK 8

FZG 1018

�� ������������������
��
������
	������	�������
��	�	
��
������
��
�������
�� �
��
���������
���
� ����­	� �
� ��
	�
�� �
�
� 
�������
�������������
�	���	���
�	�
����
��
���
������
� 
��
���­���
 ���
���
��� �����
� �
 
�������
� ��� �� ��
����
� ��
�
� �
����������
� 
���� ��
��� �
����� ��
�


����
��
�������
�������
�����������
�
�
��
��
�
	� 
���
��������������
�����
�����
��� ����­��
�������
���������������
����	�
����
��
���������
���� 
 ��
���������������

���	�����
���� �
�
�
����	�������������
��������
����
����
���­��
������	���
����
��� �
��������
� ��	
�
�������
������
�
�������
� 
	
�
�� �
����������� ��
����
�
���

��
�
�����
�
��
������
��
������
� �
����������
�����������
����
� �����
��
�������
�
��� ���� �
�
��
� ��  
������ �­���	���
� 	�
������ �
��
 ������ � �
����� �
������

������
�����������
�����������
�������
�������
��
�����
����
 ������
�
�������
��
�	
�
�
��������������
����
�

��� �
�������� ����
����
�
�������
�
�����¡�	���
� 
����
����	�
����
��������

������������������������
�¢� ����������
�������
�
� �
��������������
��
������� 
�����
�
� 
������������ ��������
�


����
������������������
�
����
��������
�������� 
 
����
�
��
��������
��������
�����
	��
����� 
�������
��� �����������
���
�
����������� 
	�����

��� �����
����
������
��
������� 
�������
�
���������������
�

����
��
���	
����
¡������ 
��£��������
�������
����

���������������������������������
��������

�
¡�������������
��������� 
��£�����
����	�����	
�����
�� �
����������
�
�� 
�
��
���������������
	
�
��� ���
����
��������
�
��	
����

10

Akákoľvek zmena textu a špecifikácií je vyhradená.

Návod na použitie je v jazykovej mutácii.

Text, dizajn a technické špecifikácie sa môžu zmeniť bez predchádzajúceho upozornenia 
a vyhradzujeme si právo vykonávať tieto zmeny.

Technické špecifikácie
Veľkosť grilu 138 x 58 x 118 cm
Grilovacia plocha 66 x 42 cm
Výška grilovacej plochy 80 cm
Chrómovaný rošt 3

Odkladacia plocha 3

Kryt/veko 74 x 46 x 21 cm
Teplomer 3

Hmotnosť 33,5 kg

1,2 kg
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Wszelkie zmiany w tekście i specyfikacjach są zastrzeżone.

Instrukcja obsługi jest w wersji językowej.

Tekst, wzornictwo i dane techniczne mogą ulec zmianie bez wcześniejszego powiadomienia. 
Zastrzegamy sobie prawo do dokonania tych zmian.

Dane techniczne
Rozmiary grilla 138 x 58 x 118 cm
Powierzchnia do grillowania 66 x 42 cm
Wysokość powierzchni 
do grillowania 80 cm

Ruszt chromowany 3

Miejsce do przechowywania 3

Pokrywa / wieko 74 x 46 x 21 cm
Termometr 3

Masa 33,5 kg

1.2 kg
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A szöveg és a specifikáció módosításának joga fenntartva.

A használati útmutató több nyelvi változatban készült.

A szövegben, kivitelben és műszaki jellemzőkben előzetes figyelmeztetés nélkül változtatások
történhetnek, és a változtatások jogát fenntartjuk.
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Műszaki adatok
A grillsütő mérete 138 x 58 x 118 cm
Grillező felület 66 x 42 cm
A grillező felület magassága 80 cm
Krómozott grillrács 3

Rakodófelület 3

Borítás / fedél 74 x 46 x 21 cm
Hőmérő 3

Tömeg 33,5 kg

1.2 kg
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Zadržavamo pravo na sve promjene teksta i specifikacija.

Priručnik za upotrebu je na jeziku korisnika.

Izmjene u tekstu, dizajnu i tehničkim specifikacijama mogu se izvesti bez prethodnog 
obavještavanja i zadržavamo pravo na unošenje takvih izmjena.

Tehničke specifikacije
Veličina rešetke 138 x 58 x 118 cm
Površina za roštiljanje 66 x 42 cm
Visina površine za roštiljanje 80 cm
Kromirana rešetka za pečenje 3

Mjesto za odlaganje 3

Poklopac 74 x 46 x 21 cm
Termometar 3

Masa 33,5 kg

1.2 kg
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Zadržana su sva prava na promenu teksta i specifikacija.

Korisnički priručnik je na verziji jezika.

Izmene u tekstu, dizajnu i tehničkim specifikacijama mogu da se razlikuju bez prethodne najave i mi
zadržavamo pravo na takve izmene.

Tehničke specifikacije
Veličina roštilja 138 x 58 x 118 cm
Površina za roštiljanje 66 x 42 cm
Visina površine za roštiljanje 80 cm
Hromirana rešetka za kuvanje 3

Područje za odlaganje 3

Poklopac 74 x 46 x 21 cm
Termometar 3

Težina 33,5 kg

1.2 kg
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N'utilisez pas le barbecue dans des espaces confinés et/ou à l'intérieur comme par exemple, 
dans des habitations, tentes, caravanes, camping cars, bateaux. Danger de mort par 
empoisonnement au monoxyde de carbone.

Respectez toutes les instructions suivantes :

1.	 Le barbecue doit être installé sur une surface horizontale et stable avant son utilisation.
2.	� Le barbecue doit être chaud et le charbon doit rester allumé pendant au moins 30 minutes 

avant de commencer la cuisson des aliments. Vous pouvez lancer la cuisson lorsque le 
charbon de bois forme une couche grise de cendres.

3.	� Avant de commencer la cuisson, patientez jusqu'à ce que le charbon de bois soit recouvert 
d'une couche de cendres.

4.	� AVERTISSEMENT ! Ce barbecue devient très chaud, ne le déplacez pas pendant son 
utilisation !

5.	 AVERTISSEMENT ! N'utilisez pas ce barbecue à l'intérieur !
6.	 N'utilisez pas de white spirit ou d'essence pour allumer ou rallumer le barbecue !
	 N'utilisez que des allumeurs conformes à la norme EN 1860-3 !
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Caractéristiques techniques
Taille de la grille 138 x 58 x 118 cm
Surface de cuisson 66 x 42 cm
Hauteur de la surface de cuisson 80 cm
Grille de cuisson chromée 3

Zone d'empilage 3

Cache / Couvercle 74 x 46 x 21 cm
Thermomètre 3

Poids 33,5 kg

1.2 kg
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Orice modificare a textului sau a specificațiilor este rezervată de către producător.

Manualul de utilizare este în versiunea limbii naționale a utilizatorului.

Textul, designul și specificațiile tehnice pot fi modificate fără notificarea prealabilă și ne rezervăm 
dreptul de a efectua aceste modificări.

Specificaţii tehnice
Dimensiunea grătarului 138 x 58 x 118 cm
Suprafaţa grătarului 66 x 42 cm
Înălţimea suprafeţei grătarului 80 cm
Grilă pentru gătit cromată 3

Zonă pentru depozitare 3

Capac 74 x 46 x 21 cm
Termometru 3

Greutate 33,5 kg

1.2 kg
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